CBN include cable and satellite, consumer products and services.  Financial information on ABS-
CBN’s business and geographical segments is presented in Note 27.

6. Cash and Cash Equivalents

  Historical  Pro Forma

 2001 2000 2001 2000

Cash on hand and with banks P=113 P=388 P=331 P=593
Short-term investments 516 3,990 631 4,258

 P=629 P=4,378 P=962 P=4,851

7. Marketable Equity Securities

In December 2001, the Parent Company commenced action to acquire marketable equity
securities in Digital Telecommunications, Inc. (Digitel) by exercising its right on the pledges, which
were used as a security for several money market placements made in the early part of the year,
in the aggregate amount of P=390.  The Parent Company is currently in search of interested buyers
for the Digitel shares.  As of December 31, 2001, the market value of the Digitel shares is lower by
P=88.

8. Receivables

  Historical  Pro Forma

 2001 2000 2001 2000

Trade  P=1,084 P=860 P=4,574 P=3,593
Others 28 53 492 305

 1,112 913 5,066 3,898
Less allowance for doubtful accounts 301 286 470 339

 P=811 P=627 P=4,596 P=3,559

9. Other Current Assets

  Historical  Pro Forma

 2001 2000 2001 2000

Materials and supplies  P=213 P=259 P=362 P=392
Advances to contractors and suppliers 515 529 515 529
Prepaid taxes and others 78 117 126 153
Deferred production cost – – 112 113
Deferred tax assets - net (see Note 22) – – 54 41

 P=806 P=905 P=1,169 P=1,228

- 17 -

10. Investments and Advances

  Historical  Pro Forma

 2001 2000 2001 2000

  (As Restated)  (As Restated)

Investments:
 Shares of stock - at equity P=13,630 P=14,442 P=14,605 P=15,444
 Notes (see Note 2) 8,072 7,745 – –
 FPHC convertible notes 1,241 1,200 1,241 1,200
 Others - at cost 18 15 119 133
Advances  4,001 1,769 4,377 2,415

 26,962 25,171 20,342 19,192
Less allowance for decline in value of an

investment and advances (see Note 1)  2,675  1,350 2,675 1,350
 P=24,287 P=23,821 P=17,667 P=17,842

The details and movements of investments in shares of stock carried at equity are as follows:

  Historical Pro Forma

 Principal Activities 2001 2000 2001 2000

FPHC, 47.02%-owned in 2001 and
47.07%-owned in 2000

Power generation and
distribution P=10,809 P=9,112 P=10,809 P=9,112

Rockwell Land Corporation
(Rockwell)*, 24.50%-owned Real estate 1,510 1,704 1,510 1,704

BayanTel, 47.32%-owned
(see Note 1) Telecommunications 558 2,591 558 2,591

Professional Services, Inc. (Medical
City), 25.00%-owned  Health care 310 301 310 301

FPIDC, 30%-owned in 2001 and
70%-owned in 2000 (see Note 3) Infrastructure 277 647 277 647

Corporate Information Solutions, Inc.
(CIS), 49%-owned  Computer services 52 87 52 87

Sky Vision, 23.07%-owned in 2001
and 23.17%-owned in 2000
(see Note 2) Cable television – – 882 889

Bayantrade Dotcom, Inc., 10.25%-
owned in 2001 E-commerce 49 – 49 –

Others Film distribution,
broadcasting and
information service
provider 65 – 158 113

  P=13,630 P=14,442 P=14,605 P=15,444

 * An additional 24.50% of Rockwell is owned by FPHC in 2001 and 2000.
 Includes 10.17% and 9.9% interest of ABS-CBN in Sky Vision in 2001 and 2000, respectively.

- 18 -

  Historical  Pro Forma

[…]

represents accumulated cost incurred by ABS-CBN in the construction of its multi-storey building
and broadcasting equipment for installation amounting to P=4,008, including capitalized interest of
P=1,061 as of December 31, 2000.  The multi-storey building is a technologically-advanced, world
class complex where the corporate offices and studios of ABS-CBN and its subsidiaries and
affiliates engaged in entertainment-related businesses, will be situated.  The multi-storey building
was substantially completed in June 2001.  As of December 31, 2001, total cost of the building
reclassed to proper “Property and Equipment” account amounted to P=4,460.  The remaining
balance amounting to P=1,224 represents the uncompleted portion of the multi-storey building.

In the pro forma consolidated financial statements, property and equipment includes borrowing
costs incurred in connection with the construction of the multi-storey building.  Borrowing costs
capitalized for the years ended December 31, 2001 and 2000 amounted to P=132 and P=310,
respectively.

12. Land and Improvements at Revalued Amounts

  Historical  Pro Forma

 2001 2000 2001 2000
Cost P=– P=– P=313 P=198
Appraisal increase – – 334 334

  647 532
Less accumulated depreciation – – 13 13

 P=– P=– P=634 P=519

- 22 -

13. Other Noncurrent Assets

  Historical  Pro Forma

 2001 2000 2001 2000

  (As Restated)  (As Restated)

Concession assets - net (see Notes 4 and 25) P=6,532 P=5,605 P=6,532 P=5,605
Deferred FCDA and STM (net of recoveries

through billings of P=216)
(see Notes 4 and 28) 4,840 3,685 4,840 3,685

Development costs (see Notes 4 and 28) 2,749 1,654 2,749 1,654
Deposits - net of allowance for decline in

value of P=2,217 in 2001
(see Notes 1 and 18) 2,627 4,844 2,627 4,844

Deferred charges 709 548 709 548
Notes receivable (see Note 3) 370 – 370 –
Project development costs and preoperating

expenses - net  1,013 788
Tax credits – – 1,663 1,171
Production and distribution business

(see Note 18) – – 604 671
Noncurrent marketable equity securities -

at cost – – – 242
Miscellaneous deposits and others

(see Note 22) 128 81 464 399
 P=17,955 P=16,417 P=21,571 P=19,607

Concession assets represent commencement and concession fees paid by Maynilad Water in
accordance with the Concession Agreement (see Note 4).  The aggregate concession fee
(exclusive of the contributions to the budgets of MWSS and the MWSS Regulatory Office) is equal

[…]

In the historical consolidated financial statements, peso and dollar loans mainly represent loans of
Maynilad Water, with annual interest rates ranging from 15.8% to 17.3% in 2001 and from 11.1%
to 18.9% in 2000 for peso-denominated loans and from 4.4% to 4.7% in 2001 and 6.8% to 8.5% in
2000 for dollar-denominated loans. Maynilad Water obtained these bank loans as a bridge
financing while negotiating for a long-term loan of US$350 (see Note 4).

- 24 -

On February 28, 2002, Maynilad Water, together with the Parent Company and the other
shareholder of Maynilad Water as guarantors, entered into a third amendment agreement
(Amendment Agreement) relating to the US$100 bridge loan which amended, among others, the
Maturity Date of the bridge loan subject to certain conditions specified in the Amendment
Agreement.  The banks, however, still have the put option to require Maynilad Water to pay all or a
portion of the bridge loan on any day after August 31, 2001 until Maturity Date, provided that the
relevant bank(s) has (have) given not less than 2 business days prior written notice as defined in
the Amendment Agreement.

In the pro forma consolidated financial statements, average annual interest rates of ABS-CBN
loans are 15.15% in 2001 and 14.0% in 2000 for peso loans and 5.4% in 2001 and 5.3% in 2000
for dollar loans.

15. Accounts Payable and Other Current Liabilities

  Historical  Pro Forma

 2001 2000 2001 2000

Trade P=3,538 P=530 P=4,337 P=1,234
Accrued production cost, taxes and other

expenses 916 931 2,057 2,256
Income tax payable 7 1 435 436
Accrued interest and other current liabilities

(see Note 23) 976 283 1,266 361

 P=5,437 P=1,745 P=8,095 P=4,287

16. Long-term Debt

  Historical  Pro Forma

 2001 2000 2001 2000

Parent Company:
 7.875% Notes P=7,754 P=7,498 P=7,754 P=7,498
 LTCPs 2,000 3,000 2,000 3,000
 4.2% Perpetual Convertible Bonds 12 12 12 12
ABS-CBN:
 Syndicated loans payable to a local bank – – 2,000 2,320
 Payable to a local bank  – – 1,000 1,000

 9,766 10,510 12,766 13,830
Less current portion of long-term debt 7,754 1,000 8,314 1,320

 P=2,012 P=9,510 P=4,452 P=12,510

Parent Company

i. On June 17, 1997, the Parent Company issued 7.875% Notes of US$150 listed in the
Luxembourg Stock Exchange.  The 7.875% Notes will mature on December 19, 2002 and
bear interest at 7.875% per annum, net of withholding taxes, payable in arrears in equal semi-
annual installments in June and December of each year.  At the option of the Noteholders, the
Parent Company will redeem all (but not less than all) of such holder’s 7.875% Notes at any
time upon the occurrence of the Restructuring Event as defined in the Indenture, which

[…]

Depreciation and amortization 147 110 146 669 371
Contracted services 47 25 19 284 277
Facilities related expenses – – – 299 171
Provision for doubtful accounts – – – 145 70
Other expenses 181 105 88 968 897

 P=530 P=270 P=270 P=3,404 P=2,698

- 28 -

20. Costs of Sales and Services

  Historical  Pro Forma

 2001 2000 2001 2000

Facilities related expenses P=– P=– P=369 P=399
Inventory cost – – 331 244
Personnel expenses – – 110 93
Depreciation and amortization – – 75 85
Other expenses 4 – 225 65

 P=4 P=– P=1,110 P=886

21. Production Costs

  Pro Forma

 2001 2000

Personnel expenses and talent fees P=1,584 P=1,121
Facilities related expenses 588 454
Amortization of program rights 506 361
Depreciation 486 333
Other program expenses 442 496
 P=3,606 P=2,765

22. Income Tax

The significant components of deferred tax assets and liabilities as of December 31, 2001 and
2000 are as follows:

  Historical  Pro Forma

 2001 2000 2001 2000

Deferred income tax - current (shown as part
of “Other current assets” account):

 Deferred tax assets -
  Unrealized foreign exchange loss

and allowance for doubtful
accounts (net of valuation
allowance of P=30 in 2001) P=– P=– P=54 P=41

Deferred income tax - noncurrent -
 Deferred tax assets (shown as part

of “Other noncurrent assets”
account):

  Unrealized foreign exchange loss P=1,156 P=1,087 P=1,156 P=1,087
  NOLCO 653 384 653 384
  Deferred credits 445 351 445 351
  Carryforward benefit of MCIT 28 29 28 29
  Unamortized past service cost and

unfunded pension cost 5 4 5 4

 2,287 1,855 2,287 1,855
 Less valuation allowance 2,287 1,855 2,287 1,855
 P=– P=– P=– P=–

- 29 -

  Historical  Pro Forma

 2001 2000 2001 2000

Deferred tax liabilities (shown as part of
“Other noncurrent liabilities” account) -

 Capitalized interest, duties and taxes
deducted in advance (net of
accumulated depreciation) and
unissued tax credits P=– P=– P=502 P=482

The current provision for income tax in 2001 and 2000 includes the MCIT of the Parent Company.

NOLCO amounting to P=2,042 can be claimed as deductions from normal taxable income as
follows:

Expiry Dates  Amount
December 31, 2002  P=182
December 31, 2003  1,019
December 31, 2004  841